RENTAL BICYCLE LICENSE
CITY OF MACKINAC ISLAND, MICHIGAN
Ord. No. Effective , 2024

An ordinance determining the number, location, and licensees of annual bicycle licenses for the 2024
season.

THE CITY OF MACKINAC ISLAND ORDAINS:

Section 1. Rental Bicycle License Issuance.

The following licensees have been granted the number of rental blcycle licenses indicated herein to be

operated at the location indicated herein for the 2024 season. g -
Quantity Name/Address/Phone Beg. End Physical Location
Ryba Bicycles
220 | P.O. Box 516 / TX: 847-6261 1 220 | 7245 Main Street
Mackinac Cycle, LLC A N
200 | P.O. Box 766 / TX: 847-8005 - - 221 420 | 7271 Main Street
Main Dock Bikes ‘ £ .
90 | 15210 Golfview Ct / TX:847-8005 421 510 | 7271 Main Street
Mackinac Bike Bamn
100 | P.O. Box 1800 / TX: 847-8022 511 610 | 7411 Main Street
Mackinac Island Bikes, Ltd.
194°| P.O. Box 1657 / TX: 847-6337 611 804 | 7421 Main Street
Mackinac Island Bikes, Ltd.
125 | P.O. Box 1657 / TX: 847-6337 805 929 | 7425 Main Street
Ryba Bicycles
175 | P.O. Box 516 / TX: 847-6261 930 1104 | 7463 Main Street
Small Point B&B
P.O. Box 427 y .
20 | TX: 847-3758 .. 1105 1124 | 6220 Main Street
Mission Point Resort
100 | P.O. Box 430/ TX: 847-3312 1125 1224 | 6396 Main Street
Harbor View Bed & Breakfast
35 | P.O. Box 1207 / TX 847-0101 1225 1259 | 6860 Main Street
Mackinac Wheels
50 [ P.O. Box 1800 / TX: 847-8022 1260 1309 | 6829 Main Street
Island House Hotel
50 | P.O.Box 1410/ TX: 847-3347 1310 1359 | 6966 Main Street
Grand Hotel
100 | P.O. Box 286 / TX:847-3331 1360 1459 | 7798 West Bluff Road




42 | Inn at Stonecliffe 1460 1501 | 8593 Cudahy Circle
P.O. Box 338 / TX: 847-3355
Rosalina Development LLC 3517 Eckel Dr.

10 | P.O. Box 1840/ TX 231-420-0462 1502 1511 | Unit #s 101, 102, 103,

201, 202, & 203

Section 2. Effective Date.

This ordinance shall become effective immediately.

Date:

Adopted:

Effective:

Margaret M. Dbud, Mayor

Danielle Leaéh,iCity Clerk




